



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 575**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 22/03/18.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

#### *CCTV Equipment*

1. *The total spend on CCTV Systems & Equipment in the last two years FEB 2015 – FEB 2018*

**£25K approx.**

2. *Can you provide any current supplier names for the above equipment*

#### **Smarter Security Systems.**

3. *Please outline details of any current framework or preferred supplier list in place for the supply of CCTV Systems along with details on any renewal dates or plans to re-procure the agreements.*

**The initial contract was tendered under OJEU rules and this expires on 28<sup>th</sup> Feb 2019.**

4. *Please outline the members of staff responsible for procuring this equipment*

#### **Senior Manager, Supplies department**

#### *Access Control/Security Solutions*

5. *The total spend and the types of Access Control Systems & Equipment on site in the in the last two years FEB 2015 – FEB 2018 (e.g. Proximity readers, key fob/keypad entry, biometric solutions, pin pad entry systems, NFC or retina identification)*

**Total spend from April 2015 to March 2018 was £306,300.08 – this covers maintenance, repairs, new equipment, badges etc. Of this Access Control - £12K approx. (all proximity reader type).**

6. *Can you provide any current supplier names for the above equipment?*

**As above**

- 7. Please outline details of any current framework or preferred supplier list in place for the supply of Access control Systems along with details on any renewal dates or plans to re-procure the agreements.*

**As above**

- 8. Please outline the members of staff responsible for Procuring this equipment*

**As above**